11-21-2002 Form PTO-1594 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102288628 (Rev. 03/01) Datent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Twir 'ity Concrete Products Co. TwinMix Quikrete Products, LLC 5-17-02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2025 Centre Pointe Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership State:__ Zip: 55120 City: Mendota Corporation-State Heights Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Minnesota Corporation-State___ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? December 26, 2001 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0766,982 1,372,558 1,309,014 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Michael Fritz Internal Address: Twin City Concrete Products 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2025 Centre Pointe Boulevard State: MN Zip: 55120 City: Mendota (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Heights DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/26/01 Michael R. Fritz Name of Person Signing Signáture Date

05/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000002 0766982

40.00

50.00

01 FC:4481

02 FC:482

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

TwinMix Quikrete® Products, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at 2025 Centre Pointe Boulevard, Mendota Heights, Minnesota, 55120 is the owner of the following trademarks and trade names:

a.) **DEMCO KWIKRETE**

Registration No. 766,982, according to the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America

b.) **PLASTER-ALL**

Registration No. 1,309,014, according to the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America

c.) **DEMCO KWIKRETE**

Registration No. 1,372,558 according to the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America

Twin City Concrete Products Company is a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and has its principal place of business at 2025 Centre Pointe Boulevard, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55120.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TwinMix Quikrete® Products, LLC hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Twin City Concrete Products Company, the entire right, title and interest and the full and exclusive right and title to the following trademarks and trade names, together with the good will associated therewith:

a.) **DEMCO KWIKRETE**

Registration No. 766,982, according to the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America

b.) **PLASTER-ALL**

Registration No. 1,309,014, according to the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America

c.) **DEMCO KWIKRETE**

Registration No. 1,372,558 according to the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America

And TwinMix Quikrete® Products, LLC does hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America to record Twin City Concrete Products Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the trademarks and trade names set forth above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0378

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TwinMix Quikrete® Products, LLC has executed this Assignment this <u>Ale</u> day of December, 2001 at Mendota Heights, Minnesota.

TwinMix Quikrete® Products, LLC

H. T. Becken

Its Chief Manager

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

ss:
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

On this <u>36</u> day of December, 2001, before me a Notary Public, appeared H. T. Becken, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Chief Manager of TwinMix Quikrete® Products, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company and that the foregoing instrument was executed in behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its Board of Governors; and said H. T. Becken acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

TIMOTHY J. KUNTZ

NOTARY PUBLIC - MAINESOTA

My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2015

Notary Public

L:\CLIENTS\194\19490\01000\documents\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 05/17/2002

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0379